
Annexes 8 a and b

PART  A  :  ANALYSIS OF MAJOR  PRECEPTING  AUTHORITIES  2018/19

Authorities Tax Base Precept Council Tax Band Band Band Band Band Band Band Band

No.'s 2018/19 Band D A B C D E F G H

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Essex County Council 53,562.8 65,440,351 1,221.75 814.50 950.25 1,086.00 1,221.75 1,493.25 1,764.75 2,036.25 2,443.50

Essex Police Authority 53,562.8 9,053,184 169.02 112.68 131.46 150.24 169.02 206.58 244.14 281.70 338.04

Essex Fire and Rescue Authority 53,562.8 3,769,750 70.38 46.92 54.74 62.56 70.38 86.02 101.66 117.30 140.76

District Expenses 53,562.8 8,166,184 152.46 101.64 118.58 135.52 152.46 186.34 220.22 254.10 304.92

PART  B  :  SUMMARY  -  COUNCIL  TAX  RATES  INCLUDING  ALL  PRECEPTS  2018/19

Abbess, Berners and Beauchamp Roding 224.1 5,400 24.10 1,091.81 1,273.77 1,455.74 1,637.71 2,001.65 2,365.58 2,729.52 3,275.42

Buckhurst Hill 5,211.0 358,989 68.89 1,121.67 1,308.61 1,495.56 1,682.50 2,056.39 2,430.28 2,804.17 3,365.00

Chigwell 6,125.3 285,262 46.57 1,106.79 1,291.25 1,475.72 1,660.18 2,029.11 2,398.04 2,766.97 3,320.36

Epping Town 5,251.6 458,099 87.23 1,133.89 1,322.88 1,511.86 1,700.84 2,078.80 2,456.77 2,834.73 3,401.68

Epping Upland 407.5 15,464 37.95 1,101.04 1,284.55 1,468.05 1,651.56 2,018.57 2,385.59 2,752.60 3,303.12

Fyfield 413.4 11,400 27.58 1,094.13 1,276.48 1,458.84 1,641.19 2,005.90 2,370.61 2,735.32 3,282.38

High Ongar 553.2 12,895 23.31 1,091.28 1,273.16 1,455.04 1,636.92 2,000.68 2,364.44 2,728.20 3,273.84

Lambourne 884.9 35,525 40.15 1,102.51 1,286.26 1,470.01 1,653.76 2,021.26 2,388.76 2,756.27 3,307.52

Loughton Town 12,408.9 665,000 53.59 1,111.47 1,296.71 1,481.96 1,667.20 2,037.69 2,408.18 2,778.67 3,334.40

Matching 439.1 14,768 33.63 1,098.16 1,281.19 1,464.21 1,647.24 2,013.29 2,379.35 2,745.40 3,294.48

Moreton, Bobbingworth and the Lavers 584.1 14,771 25.29 1,092.60 1,274.70 1,456.80 1,638.90 2,003.10 2,367.30 2,731.50 3,277.80

Nazeing 2,064.9 72,994 35.35 1,099.31 1,282.52 1,465.74 1,648.96 2,015.40 2,381.83 2,748.27 3,297.92

North Weald Bassett 2,544.3 184,249 72.42 1,124.02 1,311.36 1,498.69 1,686.03 2,060.70 2,435.38 2,810.05 3,372.06

Ongar Town 2,726.1 306,569 112.46 1,150.71 1,342.50 1,534.28 1,726.07 2,109.64 2,493.21 2,876.78 3,452.14

Roydon 1,337.5 30,898 23.10 1,091.14 1,273.00 1,454.85 1,636.71 2,000.42 2,364.14 2,727.85 3,273.42

Sheering 1,352.0 40,629 30.05 1,095.77 1,278.40 1,461.03 1,643.66 2,008.92 2,374.18 2,739.43 3,287.32

Stanford Rivers 357.5 20,298 56.78 1,113.59 1,299.19 1,484.79 1,670.39 2,041.59 2,412.79 2,783.98 3,340.78

Stapleford Abbotts 522.3 6,111 11.70 1,083.54 1,264.13 1,444.72 1,625.31 1,986.49 2,347.67 2,708.85 3,250.62

Stapleford Tawney 79.5 1,537 19.33 1,088.63 1,270.06 1,451.50 1,632.94 1,995.82 2,358.69 2,721.57 3,265.88

Theydon Bois 1,986.8 106,771 53.74 1,111.57 1,296.83 1,482.09 1,667.35 2,037.87 2,408.39 2,778.92 3,334.70

Theydon Garnon 84.4 1,000 11.85 1,083.64 1,264.25 1,444.85 1,625.46 1,986.67 2,347.89 2,709.10 3,250.92

Theydon Mount 118.4 1,600 13.51 1,084.75 1,265.54 1,446.33 1,627.12 1,988.70 2,350.28 2,711.87 3,254.24

Waltham Abbey Town 7,650.3 825,800 107.94 1,147.70 1,338.98 1,530.27 1,721.55 2,104.12 2,486.68 2,869.25 3,443.10

Willingale 235.7 4,926 20.90 1,089.67 1,271.29 1,452.90 1,634.51 1,997.73 2,360.96 2,724.18 3,269.02



Annex 8 c

PART C : CHANGES IN BAND D CHARGES

Authorities Council Tax Requirement Increase

2017/18 2018/19 2017/18 2018/19

£ £ £ £ %

Essex County Council 61,710,080 65,440,351 1,163.70 1,221.75 4.99

Essex Police Authority 8,328,236 9,053,184 157.05 169.02 7.62

Essex Fire and Rescue Authority 3,660,606 3,769,750 69.03 70.38 1.96

District Expenses 7,889,154 8,166,184 148.77 152.46 2.48

Abbess, Berners and Beauchamp Roding 5,300 5,400 24.42 24.10 -1.31

Buckhurst Hill 356,465 358,989 68.89 68.89 0.00

Chigwell 276,954 285,262 45.89 46.57 1.48

Epping Town 446,252 458,099 85.52 87.23 2.00

Epping Upland 14,954 15,464 36.84 37.95 3.01

Fyfield 11,067 11,400 26.29 27.58 4.91

High Ongar 12,939 12,895 23.31 23.31 0.00

Lambourne 33,000 35,525 37.90 40.15 5.94

Loughton Town 634,800 665,000 51.63 53.59 3.80

Matching 14,282 14,768 33.30 33.63 0.99

Moreton, Bobbingworth and the Lavers 14,481 14,771 25.07 25.29 0.88

Nazeing 71,964 72,994 35.23 35.35 0.34

North Weald Bassett 175,475 184,249 69.50 72.42 4.20

Ongar Town 287,485 306,569 106.65 112.46 5.45

Roydon 29,914 30,898 22.89 23.10 0.92

Sheering 33,958 40,629 25.52 30.05 17.75

Stanford Rivers 20,298 20,298 56.95 56.78 -0.30

Stapleford Abbotts 5,716 6,111 11.01 11.70 6.27

Stapleford Tawney 1,537 1,537 19.53 19.33 -1.02

Theydon Bois 106,615 106,771 53.74 53.74 0.00

Theydon Garnon 1,000 1,000 12.56 11.85 -5.65

Theydon Mount 1,600 1,600 13.82 13.51 -2.24

Waltham Abbey Town 800,400 825,800 105.88 107.94 1.95

Willingale 4,724 4,926 20.00 20.90 4.50

Council Tax Band D


